
Championships Conducted by the Iowa Golf Association 

Entry information available at iowagolf.org

SITE DATE LOCATION

IGA Four-Ball Thurs-Fri, May 1-2 Finkbine GC, Iowa City

Iowa Mid-Amateur Thurs-Sat, May 15-17 Whispering Creek GC, Sioux City

Iowa Senior Amateur Sun-Tues, June 1-3 Coldwater Golf Links, Ames

Iowa Women's Forever 39 Match Play Mon-Tues, June 2-3 Grinnell College GC, Grinnell

Iowa Junior Amateur Mon-Wed, June 9-11 Glynns Creek GC, Long Grove

Iowa Junior Girls' Mon-Wed, June 9-11 Glynns Creek GC, Long Grove

IGA Father-Son/Parent-Child Fri-Sat, June 13-14 Jester Park GC, Granger

IGA Women's Four-Ball Mon-Tues, June 16-17 Prairie Links GC, Waverly

IGA Match Play (Men's & Women's) Tues-Fri, June 24-27 Talons Golf, Ankeny

*Junior Girls' 4-State Tues-Thurs, July 1-3 Firekeeper GC, Mayetta, KS

Iowa Adaptive Open Sat-Sun, July 12-13 Terrace Hills GC, Altoona

Iowa Senior Women's Amateur Sun-Mon, July 20-21 Rice Lake Golf Club, Lake Mills

Iowa Amateur Mon-Wed, July 28-30 Des Moines Golf & Country Club, West Des Moines

Iowa Women's Amateur Mon-Wed, Aug 4-6 Wakonda Club, Des Moines

Herman Sani Tournament Fri-Sun, Aug 8-10 Hyperion Field Club

IGA Senior Match Plays Thurs-Sat, Aug 14-16 Veenker Memorial GC, Ames

IGA Women's Club Team Mon, Aug 11 Bos Landen GC, Pella

Iowa Wife-Husband Fri-Sun, Sept 12-14 Sunnyside CC, Waterloo

IGA Senior Four-Ball Fri-Sat, Sept 19-20 Burlington GC, Burlington

*IGA/ISPGA Cup Matches Tues-Wed, Sept 30- Oct 1 Ames Golf & Country Club, Ames

IGA Club Team Mon, Sept 29 Short Hills CC, Illinois

*indicates an IGA "Select" Team event

USGA Qualifying Events

Entry information available at usga.org

SITE DATE LOCATION

U.S. Open Local Qualifier Mon, May 12 Cedar Rapids CC, Cedar Rapids

US Junior Amateur Qualifier Mon, June 23 Ames G&CC, Ames

U.S. Amateur Local Qualifier Thurs, July 17 Glen Oaks CC, West Des Moines

U.S. Senior & Senior Women's Amateur Thurs, July 24 Legacy Golf Club, Norwalk

U.S. Mid-Amateur Mon, Aug 18 Beaver Hills CC, Cedar Falls

US Amateur Four-Ball Qualifier Tues, Sept 9 Spirit Hollow GC, Burlington

Additional Point Events for IGA Women's Player of the Year - Women's Mid-Am Series

Entry information available at iowagolf.org

SITE DATE LOCATION

Event #1 - Stableford Sat, May 10 Irv Warren GC, Waterloo

Event #2 - Shamble Sat, July 26 Bos Landen GC, Pella

Event #3 - Four-Ball Sat, Oct 4 Lakeside Municipal GC, Fort Dodge

Additional Point Events for IGA Player of the Year

Entry information available at iowagolf.org

SITE DATE LOCATION

Southeast Iowa Amateur Sat-Sun, May 10-11 The Preserve at Lake Rathbun, Moravia

Lake Creek Amateur Sat-Sun, May 24-25 BVU GC at Lake Creek, Storm Lake

Carroll Amateur Sat-Sun, June 7-8 Carroll National GC, Carroll

Fort Dodge Amateur Fri-Sun, June 20-22 Fort Dodge CC

Iowa Masters Fri-Sun, July 11-13 Veenker Memorial GC, Ames

Waterloo Open Fri-Sun, July 18-20 Irv Warren, Gates Park, South Hills - Waterloo

Northwest Amateur Thurs-Sun, July 31-Aug 3 Spencer G&CC

Iowa Open Fri-Sun, Aug 1-3 Blue Top Ridge, Riverside

The Classic Sat-Sun, Aug 23-24 Elmwood CC, Marshalltown

Briarwood Amateur Sat-Sun, Sept 6-7 Briarwood GC, Ankeny

Iowa Amateur Qualifying Sites

Entry information available at iowagolf.org

SITE DATE LOCATION

Central Wed, July 2 Coldwater GL, Ames

Iowa Golf Association - 2025 Championship Schedule



East Mon, July 7 Saddleback Ridge GC, Solon

East Wed, July 9 Cedar Creek GC, Ottumwa

West Wed, July 9 BVU GC, Storm Lake

Central Mon, July 14 Terrace Hills GC, Altoona


